. Case Assignment and Scheduling Record -

Section 1 - Bureau of Records and Hearing _..vices Completes

Docket No. 020767-TC Date Docketed: 07/19/2002 Title: Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of PATS
Certificate No. 3310 issued to Charles Borg for violation of
Company: Charles Borg Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees:

Telecommunications Companies.

Official Filing Date:

Last Day to Suspend: Expiration:
Referred to: AUS CAF CCA (CMP) ECR EXT GCL MMS PIF
("()" indicates OPR) R S D S
Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CCA in 10 workdays. Time Schedule
Program/Module B1(k):Al0 WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT.
1T 1S TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.
Staff Assignments FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770
Current CASR revision level Due Dates
QPR Staff
0 Previous  Current
1.
2.
38
4.
5.
Staff Counsel 6.
7.
OCRs (CCA) 8.
9.
10.
11.
(O 12.
13,
14.
15
) 16.
17.
18.
19.
) 20.
21.
22.
23.
) 24.
25.
26.
27.
« ) 28.
29.
30.
Recommended assignments for hearing 31.
and/or deciding this case: 32.
33.
Full Commission __ Commission Panel __ | 34.
Hearing Examiner ___  Staff __ | 3.
36.
Date filed with CCA: 37.
38.
Initials: OPR 39.
Staff Counsel 40.

Section 3 - Chairman Completes

Assignments are as follows:

- Hearing Officer(s) - Prehearing Officer
Commissioners Hrg. | Staff Commissioners ADM
Exam.
ALL JB | DS | BZ | PL | BD JB | DS | BZ | PL | BD

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: 7 e v

the identical panel decides the case. Approved: g} E>é7:7 j'(Q,J
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is —1
assigned the full Commission decides the case. Date: [/

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/02) * COMPLETED EVENTS




. Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Section 1 - Bureau of Records and Hearing Se, vices Completes

Docket No. 020767-TC Date Docketed: 07/19/2002 Title: Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of PATS
Certificate No. 3310 issued to Charles Borg for violation of
Company: Charles Borg Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees:

Telecommunications Companies.

O0fficial Filing Date:

Last Day to Suspend: Expiration:
Referred to: AUS CAF CCA (CMP) ECR EXT GCL MMS PIF
("()" indicates OPR) X X X
Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CCA in 10 workdays. Time Schedule
Program/Module B1(k):Al0 WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT.
IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.
Staff Assignments FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770
Current CASR revision level Due Dates
OPR Staff P Isler
0 Previous  Current
1. Staff Recommendation NONE 11/07/2002
2. Agenda NONE 11/19/2002
3. PAA Order - PSC Certificate Cancellation NONE 12/09/2002
4.
5
Staff Counsel K Pena, B Keating 6.
7.
OCRs (CCA) 8.
9.
10.
11.
() 12.
18
14.
15,
C ) 16.
17.
18.
19.
() 20.
21.
22.
23.
) 24.
25.
26.
2T
C ) 28.
29.
30.
Recommended assignments for hearing il
and/or deciding this case: 32.
33
Full Commission X Commission Panel 34.
Hearing Examiner — Staff - 35,
36.
Date filed with CCA: 07/30/2002 37.
38.
Initials: OPR 39.
Staff Counsel 40.

Section 3 - Chairman Completes

Assignments are as follows:

- Hearing Officer(s) - Prehearing Officer
Commissioners Hrg. | Staff Commissioners ADM
Exam.

ALL JB | DS | BZ | PL | BD JB | DS | BZ | PL | BD

X ’ X
Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman;
the identical panel decides the case. Approved:
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is
assigned the full Commission decides the case. Date: 07/30/2002

Vi

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/02) * COMPLETED EVENTS




Jhblic Serpice Commizsion
-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

/

DATE: August 27,2002

TO: Blanca S. Bay6, Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Dire gW
FROM: Beth Keating, Attorney Supervisor, General Counsel Are— [ /

AU o
RE: Docket Reassignments F'PSC_CO b2 4 2002
Please reassign staff counsel in the following dockets as noted: MM/SS/ON CLERK

Docket Number Remove Add
990649B-TP Jason Fudge Patty Christensen

Beth Keating Wayne Knight

' Adam Teitzman
000121-TP Jason Fudge
000121A-TP Jason Fudge Linda Dodson
000121B-TP Jason Fudge Felicia Banks

Beth Keating
000121C-TP Jason Fudge Lee Fordham

Beth Keating
000731-TP Jason Fudge
010098-TP Jason Fudge
010787-TP Jason Fudge Linda Dodson
011119-TP Wayne Knight
011666-TP Jason Fudge Lee Fordham
020129-TP Jason Fudge Patty Christensen
020598-TX Jason Fudge Jessica Elliott
020599-TX Jason Fudge Jessica Elliott
020600-TX Jason Fudge Jessica Elliott
020700-T1 Jason Fudge Jessica Elliott
020701-TI Jason Fudge Adam Teitzman
020702-T1 Jason Fudge Adam Teitzman



Docket Number Remove Add

020766-TC Jason Fudge Linda Dodson
020767-TC Jason Fudge Linda Dodson
020768-TC Jason Fudge Linda Dodson

cc: Sandy Moses

l:\reassignments.cmu



CCA Official Filing:
1 1 /2 5/02*************9 :25 AM *************M ati I da Sa n d ers**************1

Matilda Sanders /é 19 -~ PARF
From: Jackie Schindler

Sent: Monday, November 25, 2002 9:14 AM ‘a

To: CCA - Orders / Notices

Subject: Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time: 11/25/02 9:10:00 AM

Docket Number: 020767-TC - etc

Filename / Path: 020767foc.wpd

A PAA Order Impsing Penalties, Requiring Payment of Delinquent RAFs or Cancelling Pay Telephone Certificates has
been moved to GC Orders for issuance.

Thanks. M( W

js

Docket Nos.:

020767-TC, 020768-TC 020769-TC, 020771-TC, 020772-TC, 020773-TC, 020780-TC, 020782-TC, 020784-TC, 020785-
TC, 020790-TC, 020791-TC, 020792-TC, 020794-TC, 020795-TC, 020800-TC, 020806-TC, 020807-TC, 020809-TC,
020810-TC, 020812-TC, 020813-TC, 020816-TC, 020818-TC, 020819-TC, 020821-TC, 020915-TC, 020917-TC, 020956-
TC

X cw%ﬁed




CCA Official Filing: B -
12/17[02-+++rxrrxxxxx3:5q PJrerrrrrrrmrrsNatilda Sanders*++++  rrrress

Matilda Sanders /7 fj o @
From: LaSandra Givens }

Sent: Tuesday, December 17, 2002 3:43 PM

To: CCA - Orders / Notices

Subject: Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time: 12/17/02 3:42:00 PM

DOCKET NUMBER FILE NAME
021025-TL 021025C0O.LHD
021032-Tl 021032CO.LHD
DOCKET NUMBER 020767-TC & OTHERS

CONSUMMATING ORDER

/4




CCA Official Filing:
1 2,1 8’02************* 1 1 g 52 AM *************M ati l da San ders**************1

Matilda Sanders

From: Linda Dodson

Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 2002 11:44 AM

To: Linda Dodson; Kay Flynn

Cc: Hong Wang; Matilda Sanders; Ruth Nettles; LaSandra Givens
Subject: RE: order in 020767 et al.

Sorry--the language should be

ORDERED that in the event this Order becomes final, each docket shall be closed upon
payment of the penalty, and fees, or upon canceillation of the certificate.

From: Linda Dodson

Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 2002 11:42 AM

To: Kay Flynn

Cc: Hong Wang; Matilda Sanders; Ruth Nettles; LaSandra Givens
Subject: RE: order in 020767 et al.

Yes. The dockets should remain open. The language should be:

ORDERED that in the event this Order becomes final, this docket shall be closed upon
payment of the penalty, and fees, or upon cancellation of the certificate.

-----Original Message-----

From: Kay Flynn

Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 2002 11:25 AM

To: Linda Dodson

Cc: Hong Wang; Matilda Sanders; Ruth Nettles; LaSandra Givens
Subject: order in 020767 et al.

Linda, the CO order we're issuing says "this docket shall be closed"......shouldn’t it be
"these dockets shall remain open......" ?? since we're giving time for payment etc?

We can fix but need to confirm with you first.

I'm actually going to lunch in next couple minutes. Please respond to “all” on e-mail and

Hong and Matilda will handle fixing language. Please give change to make as well
(language that is).




CCA Official Filing:
1 I3I03*************2 > 39 P M kkkkkkkkkkkkk M ati lda San de rs**************1

Matilda Sanders

Psc-82-17R- Co-TC

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Date and Time:

Docket Number:
Filename / Path:

AMENDATORY ORDER

LaSandra Givens 2
Friday, January 03, 2003 2:38 PM

CCA - Orders / Notices

Order / Notice Submitted

1/3/03 2:37:00 PM
020767-TC & OTHERS
020825A.LHD

1

i

AOA ko €




CCA Official Filing:

1/10/03***x*xx%k 4:53 PM***x****x* Marguerite Lockard **¥¥¥x*x*x]

Magggerite Lockard

P5L -p2-115) B - Co -7

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Date and Time:

Docket Number:
Filename / Path:

AMENDATORY ORDER

LaSandra Givens

Friday, January 10, 2003 4:49 PM
CCA - Orders / Notices

Order / Notice Submitted

1/10/03 4:49:00 PM
020767-TC & OTHERS
020768A2.LHD

pa




