# Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Section 1 - Bureau of Records and Hearing Jrvices Completes

Docket No. 020767-TC Company: Charles Borg

Date Docketed: 07/19/2002 Title: Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of PATS Certificate No. 3310 issued to Charles Borg for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

Official Fi Last Day to	ling Dat Suspend	te: _ d: _			Exp	iration:										
Referred to ("()" indio	o: cates OPF	R)						P) ECR EXT GCL MMS I						±		
Section 2 -	OPR Cor	mplete	es and	d return	ns to C	CA in 10	workdays			Time	Sche	<u>edule</u>				
Program/Mod	dule B1	(k);A1	10			1	WARNING:	THIS SCHEDULE IS AN IN	TERNA	AL PLA	NNING	DOCU	MENT.	<u>.</u>		
				ssignme	nts		FOR UPDA	ITATIVE AND SUBJECT TO TES CONTACT THE RECORDS CASR revision level	SECT	TION:	(850)	413-	6770		Due Da	ates .
OPR Staff								0						Prev	ious	Current
							4							T		
	-						2.									
														-		
Staff Coun							5							_		
	<u> </u>						7							_		
OCRs (CCA)							9									
	and desired															
( )							12.							-		
							14.						-			
( )	-						16.									
							17. 18.									
( )							19.							_		
( )							21.									
							23.									
( )	_						24									
	_						26.							_		
( )							28									
	-						29. 30.									
Recommender and/or dec				hearing	g		31							-		
				ommi c c i	on Dano	1	33									
Full Com Hearing	mission Examine	r	St	ommissio taff	on Pane		35.									
Date filed							36									
Initials:							38.							-		
IIIICIGIS.	Staff	Counse	e1 _				40.									
Section 3	- Chair	man Co	omplet	tes			A :	t f-11								
							assignmer	nts are as follows:				0.00				
			- Hear	ring Of	ficer(s	)		-		Preh	earir	ng Off	ıcer			
		Comm	issior	ners		Hrg.	Staff			Commi	ssion	iers		ADM		
	ALL.	JB	DS	BZ	PL BC	Exam.			JB	DS	BZ	PL	BD	1	CUN	MENT NO.
														4		

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/02)

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; the identical panel decides the case. Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

\* COMPLETED EVENTS

Approved: Date: /

### Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

# Section 1 - Bureau of Records and Hearing Services Completes

Docket No. 020767-TC Company: Charles Borg

Date Docketed: 07/19/2002 Title: Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of PATS Certificate No. 3310 issued to Charles Borg for violation of Rule 25-4.0161. F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

Official Filing Last Day to Susp	Date:	Expiration:					
Referred to: ("()" indicates	OPR)			EXT GCL MMS			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Section 2 - OPR	Completes and returns to	CCA in 10 w	vorkdays.	Arr I	Time Schedule		
Program/Module	B1(k);A10	<u>W</u> A	ARNING: THIS SO	CHEDULE IS AN IN	ITERNAL PLANNING DOCUMEN	<u>и.</u>	
	<u>Staff Assignments</u>	FC	T IS TENTATIVE OR UPDATES CON Current CASR re		S SECTION: (850) 413-677		Dates
OPR Staff	P Isler		ja Parijana	0		Previous	Current
			4.	- PSC Certificat	ce Cancellation	NONE NONE NONE	11/07/2002 11/19/2002 12/09/2002
Staff Counsel	K Pena, B Keating		6.				
OCRs (CCA)			9.				
( )			12. 13.				
( )			16. 17.				
( )			19. 20. 21.				
( )			24 25.				
( )			28. 29.				
Recommended ass and/or deciding	ignments for hearing this case:		31.	<u> </u>			
Full Commissi Hearing Exami		nel 3	34. 35.				
Date filed with	CCA: <u>07/30/2002</u>	[ 3	36. 37.				
Initials: OPR Staf	f Counsel		38. 39. 40.				
Section 3 - Cha	irman Completes	Ass	signments are	as follows:			

- Hearing Officer(s)

	Comm	Hrg. Exam.	Staff				
ALL	JB	DS	BZ	PL	BD	LAdiii.	
Χ							

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; the identical panel decides the case. Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/02)

\* COMPLETED EVENTS

- Prehearing Officer

	ADM				
JB	DS	BZ	PL	BD	
					Χ

Approved:

Date: 07/30/2002

# State of Florida



# Hublic Service Commission

**DATE:** August 27, 2002

TO:

FROM: Beth Keating, Attorney Supervisor, General Counsel

RE:

August 27, 2002
Blanca S. Bayó, Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Director
Beth Keating, Attorney Supervisor, General Counsel

FPSC COMMISSION CLERK

Please reassign staff counsel in the following dockets as noted:

Docket Number	Remove	Add	
990649B-TP	Jason Fudge Beth Keating	Patty Christensen Wayne Knight Adam Teitzman	
000121-TP	Jason Fudge		
000121A-TP	Jason Fudge	Linda Dodson	
000121B-TP	Jason Fudge Beth Keating	Felicia Banks	
000121C-TP	Jason Fudge Beth Keating	Lee Fordham	
000731-TP	Jason Fudge		
010098-TP	Jason Fudge		
010787-TP	Jason Fudge	Linda Dodson	
011119-TP		Wayne Knight	
011666-TP	Jason Fudge	Lee Fordham	
020129-TP	Jason Fudge	Patty Christensen	
020598-TX	Jason Fudge	Jessica Elliott	
020599-TX	Jason Fudge	Jessica Elliott	
020600-TX	Jason Fudge	Jessica Elliott	
020700-TI	Jason Fudge	Jessica Elliott	NO
020701-TI	Jason Fudge	Adam Teitzman	1
020702-TI	Jason Fudge	Adam Teitzman	-
		136770	5_

Docket Number	Remove	Add	
020766-TC	Jason Fudge	Linda Dodson	
020767-TC	Jason Fudge	Linda Dodson	
020768-TC	Jason Fudge	Linda Dodson	

cc: Sandy Moses

1:\reassignments.cmu

# **CCA Official Filing:**

11/25/02\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*9:25 AM\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*Matilda Sanders\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*1

1619 - PAA

From:

Jackie Schindler

Sent:

Monday, November 25, 2002 9:14 AM

To: Subject: CCA - Orders / Notices Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time:

11/25/02 9:10:00 AM 020767-TC - etc

Docket Number: Filename / Path:

020767foc.wpd

A PAA Order Impsing Penalties, Requiring Payment of Delinquent RAFs or Cancelling Pay Telephone Certificates has been moved to GC Orders for issuance.

Thanks.

js

attack online

Docket Nos.:

020767-TC, 020768-TC 020769-TC, 020771-TC, 020772-TC, 020773-TC, 020780-TC, 020782-TC, 020784-TC, 020785-TC, 020790-TC, 020791-TC, 020792-TC, 020794-TC, 020795-TC, 020800-TC, 020806-TC, 020807-TC, 020809-TC, 020810-TC, 020812-TC, 020813-TC, 020816-TC, 020818-TC, 020819-TC, 020821-TC, 020915-TC, 020917-TC, 020956-TC

29 certified

**CCA Official Filing:** 12/17/02\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*3:51 PM\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*Matilda Sanders\*

**Matilda Sanders** 

LaSandra Givens

From: Sent:

Tuesday, December 17, 2002 3:43 PM

To: Subject: CCA - Orders / Notices Order / Notice Submitted

**Date and Time:** 

12/17/02 3:42:00 PM

DOCKET NUMBER

FILE NAME 021025CO.LHD

021025-TL 021032-TI

021032CO.LHD

DOCKET NUMBER 020767-TC & OTHERS

CONSUMMATING ORDER

**CCA Official Filing:** 

#### **Matilda Sanders**

From:

Linda Dodson

Sent:

Wednesday, December 18, 2002 11:44 AM

To:

Linda Dodson; Kay Flynn

Cc:

Hong Wang; Matilda Sanders; Ruth Nettles; LaSandra Givens

Subject:

RE: order in 020767 et al.

### Sorry--the language should be

ORDERED that in the event this Order becomes final, each docket shall be closed upon payment of the penalty, and fees, or upon cancellation of the certificate.

----Original Message----

From: Linda Dodson

Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 2002 11:42 AM

To: Kay Flynn

Cc: Hong Wang; Matilda Sanders; Ruth Nettles; LaSandra Givens

Subject: RE: order in 020767 et al.

Yes. The dockets should remain open. The language should be:

ORDERED that in the event this Order becomes final, this docket shall be closed upon payment of the penalty, and fees, or upon cancellation of the certificate.

----Original Message----

From: Kay Flynn

Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 2002 11:25 AM

To: Linda Dodson

Cc: Hong Wang; Matilda Sanders; Ruth Nettles; LaSandra Givens

Subject: order in 020767 et al.

Linda, the CO order we're issuing says "this docket shall be closed"......shouldn't it be "these dockets shall remain open....." ?? since we're giving time for payment etc?

We can fix but need to confirm with you first.

I'm actually going to lunch in next couple minutes. Please respond to "all" on e-mail and Hong and Matilda will handle fixing language. Please give change to make as well (language that is).

**CCA Official Filing:** 

**Matilda Sanders** 

PSC-02-1781A-CO-TC

From:

LaSandra Givens

Sent:

Friday, January 03, 2003 2:38 PM

To:

CCA - Orders / Notices

Subject:

Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time: Docket Number:

1/3/03 2:37:00 PM 020767-TC & OTHERS

Filename / Path:

020825A.LHD

AMENDATORY ORDER

7 mailed

CCA Official Filing: 1/10/03\*\*\*\*\*\* 4:53 PM\*\*\*\*\*\*\*Marguerite Lockard \*\*\*\*\*\*\*1

# **Marguerite Lockard**

PSG-02-1781 B - CO-TZ

From:

LaSandra Givens

Sent:

Friday, January 10, 2003 4:49 PM

To:

CCA - Orders / Notices

Subject:

Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time: Docket Number:

1/10/03 4:49:00 PM 020767-TC & OTHERS

Filename / Path:

020768A2.LHD

AMENDATORY ORDER

7/4